
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 08-12-2022 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 08-12-2022 17:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 60 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Education

Department Name Department Of Higher Education

Organisation Name National Institute Of Technology (nit)

Office Name Kurukshetra/haryana

Total Quantity 1

Item Category Steel Pipes For Water And Sewage-IS 3589 (Q3)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service 3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Past Performance 50 %

Bid to RA enabled No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 2 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2751671
Dated: 17-11-2022

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference No

1 / 4



MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above
in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in
support of having supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of
primary product having highest value should meet this criterion. 
2. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
4. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 50% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant
contracts (proving supply of cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid
in support of quantity supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to
primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

Steel Pipes For Water And Sewage-IS 3589 ( 1 meter )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Specification Conformity to Indian
Standard IS 3589:latest

Yes, No

ISI Marked Yes, No

Manufacture,
Material and Coating

Method of Manufacturing Seamless, Electric Resistance Including Induction
Welding, Submerged Arc Welded Including Spirally
Welded (SAW), ERW, Electronic Resistance Welding

Grade of Steel Fe330, Fe410, Fe450, Fe410

2 / 4

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/sq4OhdeWkQpmXNWNo4wqyG_3MZp8L6Dfgl3kuonaMcI


Type of Coating Without Coating, Zinc Coating, Cement Mortar
Protective Linning and Coating, Liquid Epoxy Coating,
Fusion Bonded Epoxy Coating, Hot Applied Tape
Coating, Cold Applied Tape Coating, RUST
PREVENTIVE, Anti Rust coating at outer surface

Dimension Outside Diameter of Pipe
(mm)

168 3, 219 1, 273, 323 9, 355 6, 406 4, 457, 508,
610, 711, 813, 914, 1016, 1067, 1118, 1219, 1422,
1626, 1829, 2032, 2235, 2540, 1516, 1400, 406.4,
762, 500

Thickness of Pipe (mm) 2 6, 3 2, 3.6, 4.0, 4.5, 5.0, 5.6, 5.8, 6.3, 7.1, 8.0, 8.8,
10.0, 11.0, 12.5, 14.2, 16.0, 17.5, 18.0, 20.0, 22.2,
25.0, 6.35, 9.5, 8, 6.0, 9.52, 9.5

Mass of Pipe per meter 10.6, 12, 13.9, 18.2, 19.1, 23.8, 23.9, 26.5, 31.8, 33,
33.1, 34.7, 35.4, 39.7, 41.1, 43.2, 44, 44.7, 48.3, 49.5,
55.5, 55.7, 62, 62.2, 68.6, 69.4, 70, 77.9, 83.5, 86.3,
93.8, 109, 110, 123, 141, 159, 179, 184, 186, 196,
219, 223, 230, 241, 248, 251, 273, 298, 300, 328,
372, 387, 435, 491, 493, 564, 634, 635, 715, 782,
795, 869, 957, 992, 1092, 1211, 1243, 1379, 1551,
85.2, 81.09, 427.5, 148.75

Length of Pipe (Metres) 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 2.5, 3.0, 3.5, 4.0, 4.5, 5.0, 5.5, 6.0, 6.5,
7.0, 7.5, 8.0, 8.5, 9.0, 9.5, 10.0, 10.5, 11.0, 11.5,
12.0, 12.5, 13.0, 13.5, 14.0, 4 to 7 Meter, 10 to 12
Meter, 80, 7 to 12 meter, 6, 5 to 12 meter

Type of Joint Pipe Ends for Joint Plain Ends, Bewelled Ends, Sleeve Joints, Swelled,
Bewelled Ends with plastic cap, Bevel

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Raj Kumar Mongia

136119,Room No. -304, 2nd
Floor, Golden Jubilee
Administrative Building,
National Institute of
Technology Kurukshetra

1 15

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the

3 / 4



contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Generic

While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the
screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

3. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and
Commissioning of Goods

4. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity/restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and/or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations. Also, GeM does not permit collection of Tender
fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction as the case may be. Any stipulation by the Buyer seeking
payment of Tender Fee / Auction fee through ATC clauses would be treated as null and void.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

4 / 4

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2022/Nov/GEM_2022_B_2751671/CLM0010/Specifica_e763de63-d42f-4f42-a88b1668681907633_jagirsingh81@gmail.com.docx
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20221117

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MII Purchase Preference
	MSE Purchase Preference

	Steel Pipes For Water And Sewage-IS 3589 ( 1 meter )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


